SMART 3-R
GAS DETECTOR
SMART3-R
Rilevatore per zone non classificate/ Detector for non classfied areas
Manuale / Manual
SENSITRON
A Halma Company
SMART3-R

s
Fig.2
SMART3-R ordering codes
ME = METHANE
GP = LPG
BU = BUTANE
PR = PROPANE
VB = PETROL VAPOURS
R152 = R152a (DIFLUOROETANO)
R32 = R32 (DIFLUOROMETANO)
R454B = R54B
R454B = R54B
R1234YF = R1234YF
R1234ZE = R1234ZE
R134A = R134A
R404A = R404A
R407A = R407A
R407C = R407C
R407F = R407F
R410A = R410A
SF6 = SF6
R125 = R125
R449A = R449A
R507 = R507
R417A = R417A
R448 = R448
CO = CARBON MONOXIDE
AM = AMMONIA
O2 = OXYGEN
HS = HYDROGENE SULPHIDE
CL = CHLORINE
SD = SULPHUR DIOXIDE
ND = NITROGEN DIOXIDE
Add “-RH” to the P/N to get the version with remote
head.
Add “-220” to get the 220 Vac version.
Add “-220-RH” to get the 220 Vac version with
remote head.
NOTE: THE LIST INCLUDES THE GASES WHICH ARE
MOST COMMONLY REQUIRED. SHOULD YOU NEED TO
DETECT OTHER GASES PLEASE CONTACT YOUR
SUPPLIER.
GAS NAME
SMART3R seriesP/N COMPOSITION AND DETECTABLE GASES
GAS DETECTOR TYPE
SENSITRON
A Halma Company
MT4731
SMART3-R
Manual (EN)
P. 16/26
Tabelw 1
Technical characteristics of SMART3-R
Application Machinery rooms, laboratories and non-classified areas
Sensing element Catalytic, Infrared, Electrochemical cell and MPS
Predicted life of the sensing element Catalytic: 4/5 years
Electrochemical cell: 2/3 years
Infrared, MPS: >5 years
Warmup time 1 minute
Fullscale Flammable gas: 100% LFL
Toxic gas: depending on the detected gas
Ripetibility 5% FS
Power supply 12-24 Vdc (-20% +15%) as standard
90-240 Vac optional
Signal output 3 relays; serial output RS485; analogue output 4-20 mA (not for 230 Vac version)
Power consumption 60 mA at 24 Vdc with electrochemical cell
73 mA at 24 Vdc with catalytic sensor
110 mA at 24 Vdc with infrared sensor
80 mA at 24 Vdc with MPS sensor
Relays contact rating 1.0 A at 30 Vdc
Optical indications 4 smart LED